## 505407010 04/02/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5453804

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name		Execution Date		
FRANCIS MALKA						03/31/2011	
GILLES DESFORGES						03/31/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ						
Name:		SENSOPIA, INC.					
Street Address:	465 RI	465 RUE SAINT JEAN					
City:	MONT	MONTREAL, QUEBEC					
State/Country:		CANADA					
Postal Code:	H2Y 1	H2Y 1V8					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1	l					
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number:		8996	96336				
	DATA	(000)					
Fax Number:	l he sent t	• •	)606-9818 <b>e-mail address first; if that is</b>	unci	uccessfi	ıl it will be sent	
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be				
		860-4	470-4700				
•		@osheagetz.com					
		EA GETZ P.C.					
		ATERSIDE DRIVE, SUITE 205					
Address Line 4:		FAR	MINGTON, CONNECTICUT 06	6032			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1203-0044				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RICHARD D. GETZ				
BIGNATURE:		/rdg/					
DATE SIGNED:		04/02/2019					
Total Attachments: 6			1				
source=Malka full 336#	page1.tif						
source=Malka full 336#							
source=Malka full 336#	page3.tif						
source=Desforges full 3	336#page1	.tif					

# CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Francis Malka and Gilles Desforges whose full addresses are 1521, avenue Kerr, St-Lambert, QC, CANADA, J4R 1 W2, and 445, avenue Alexandra, St-Lambert, QC, CANADA, J4R 1Z4 (hereinafter referred to as the assignor(s)) did on March 31, 2011 execute an "Assignment of Invention, Universal" (copy attached) for an invention or inventions entitled:

A method, tool, and device for assembling a plurality of partial floor plans into a combined floor plan

which invention (or inventions) is hereinafter referred to as "The Invention".

WHEREAS, now for the avoidance of any doubt, we now wish to confirm the following:

We hereby confirm that U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/077,938 filed on March 31, 2011, which later issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,996,336, and European Patent Application Serial No. EP20120161173, of which we are the identified inventors, do in fact describe and claim The Invention.

We further confirm that our March 31, 2011 assignment was intended to, and in fact did, assign all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/077,938 and U.S. Patent No. 8,996,336, and European Patent Application Serial No. EP20120161173, as well as divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s), supplementary disclosures, re-issue, reexamined application, or corrective type application of any type, that may be filed in the United States or in Europe, and any patent that may issue therefrom, to Sensopia, Inc., whose full post office address is 465 Rue Saint Jean, Montreal, QC Canada, H2Y 1V8 ("Assignee").

We further confirm our agreement to, without any payment by the Assignce other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to the Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to The Invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

In the event, any right, title, or interest in The Invention is determined as not having been assigned in the March 31, 2011 assignment, in the consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and sell any such right, title, and interest in The Invention to the Assignee, in each and every country in the world, to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefore, including, any rights, titles and interest in any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof to

be obtained in any country, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed in any country, and which pertains to The Invention.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seal this 2.8 day of March 2019.

<u>- Ma</u>lk

Francis Malka

Gilles Desforges

Witness: NATHALSE LODEJORU

Witness:

## 9,157,608

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

#### UNIVERSAL.

WHEREAS, We Francis Malka and Gilles Desforges whose full addresses are 1521, avenue Kerr, St-Lambert, QC, CANADA, J4R 1W2, and 445, avenue Alexandra, St-Lambert, QC, CANADA, J4R 1Z4 (hereinafter referred to as the assignor) in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and for which a full release and discharge is given, have and by these presents do hereby sell and assign to Sensopia Inc., whose full post office address is 4833, boul. Maisonneuve Ouest, Westmount, QC, CANADA, H3Z IM5 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), all of my/our rights, titles and interests in each and every country in the world, including, without limitation, the United States, Europe and Canada, in and to the invention(s) entitled:

#### A method, tool, and device for assembling a plurality of partial floor plans into a combined floor plan

including without limitation the right to claim, any and all of the benefit(s) of the International Convention relating to priority associated with the said invention(s) and all of my corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefore anywhere in the world including, without limitation, the United States, Europe and Canada, including any rights, titles and interest in any reissues and extensions thereof to be obtained in any country including, without limitation, the United States, Europe and Canada, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed in any country including, without limitation, the United States, Europe and Canada, and which pertains to the said invention(s).

We further agree without any payment by said assignce other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seal this 31st day of March 2011.

a.c. zaran (AUG)

PIERRE PONTIUR 4833 60 de PAISONNEVVE W HJE ING WESTFORMT

#### CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT.

WHEREAS, We Frencis Metha and Colles Devicepte where full addresses are 1521 average Kert, Schandert, OK. (ANADA, 148-1 W2, and 445 average Alexandre, Schandert, OK. CANADA, 148-123 (heratrafter referred to as the assignments) did on March 31, 2011 excesses an "Assignment of Internation, Environd" (copy associat) for an invention or international antidad.

n na de la construction de la constitución de particular de la constitución de la constitución de la constitució Sense

which investion (as aromains) is hearingfler referred to as "The Israellost".

WHEREAS, only for the avoidance of any courts, we now wish to confirm the following.

We hereby confirm that U.S. Paters Application Security 50:10077-008 filed on March 31. 2011 which have second as U.S. Paters No. 5 996 116 and Facepoor Paters Application Security No. 1920(120161177), or which we are the ideal first increases, do in that describe and chain The Internation

We further confirm that our March 31, 2011 exigences was incerded to, and in fact did, assign all right, title, and interest in 1.5. Patent Application Serial No. 13.077.038 and U.S. Patent No. 8,996, 336, and European Patent Application Serial No. 1970(12010)73, as well as distortial, continuation, continuation in out, intertion application of any type, that may disclosure, re-issue, resourced application, or control to the may splitterion of any type, that may define in the United Notes or an Europe, and any patent that may some dimension, to beinappeine, where full part office address is 465 flow basis Jose. Meeting, QC Canada, R2Y 198 ("Anogene").

We forder, confirm our agreement to without any payment by the Assignmentshar that expenses incrured by the materiagned, to communicate to the Assignments are approximately or agreements are factor relating to The Investion, including evolution for intercharging payments for other proceedings, whenever requested to the build of any unterformer, the groups or other proceedings, whenever requested to the build of any unterformer, the processing payment of the proceedings, whenever requested to the total deferring on payment, all having payment equival to make any of the harging provision deferring and interview make these provisions baseling groups of the harging provision deferring and interview make these provisions baseling groups my one term, logo representatives, administrations and assign.

In the event, any right, tolle, or inclusive in The Interaction is determined as not having been sugged in the March 31, 2011 assignment, in the consideration of (3747 DOL 1537 and other goal and variable consideration, the receipt starter if a hereby accounting that we hereby using and well any such right, atta, and increase p. The increasing to the Assignment in and every country in the work, ho may and all patients, angle increased with like which may increase therefore, including, any right, tolles and increase p. provide account of the like which may increase therefore, including, any right, tolles and increase p. provides providentiation, and entermine therein a

application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed in any scientify, and which perturbs to The Invention. Let scientified desirent que la priverse sension soit religies on anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment he in English.				
Francis Mala	Gilles Distorgen			
Witness	WARRAND PARLAGE WARRAND ALL PRESS FRANK VALLEY 44-750 CALABUT, FRANKS			
	đa na s			

## 9,157,608

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

#### UNIVERSAL.

WHEREAS, We Francis Malka and Gilles Desforges whose full addresses are 1521, avenue Kerr, St-Lambert, QC, CANADA, J4R 1W2, and 445, avenue Alexandra, St-Lambert, QC, CANADA, J4R 1Z4 (hereinafter referred to as the assignor) in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and for which a full release and discharge is given, have and by these presents do hereby sell and assign to Sensopia Inc., whose full post office address is 4833, boul. Maisonneuve Ouest, Westmount, QC, CANADA, H3Z 1M5 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), all of my/our rights, titles and interests in each and every country in the world, including, without limitation, the United States, Europe and Canada, in and to the invention(s) entitled:

#### A method, tool, and device for assembling a plurality of partial floor plans into a combined floor plan

including without limitation the right to claim, any and all of the benefit(s) of the International Convention relating to priority associated with the said invention(s) and all of my corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefore anywhere in the world including, without limitation, the United States, Europe and Canada, including any rights, titles and interest in any reissues and extensions thereof to be obtained in any country including, without limitation, the United States, Europe and Canada, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed in any country including, without limitation, the United States, Europe and Canada, and which pertains to the said invention(s).

We further agree without any payment by said assignce other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seal this 31st day of March 2011.

Jacques chusi'i 371 au Roberle 1152 232 waterent

PIERRE PONTRUA 4833 60 de PARSONNEVVE W HTE ING WETTROUM

PATENT REEL: 048770 FRAME: 0731

**RECORDED: 04/02/2019**